9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Robert J. Baran, Reg.#25,806 Name of Person Signing

500-32-PA 08-25-1999 RECORDATION! FORM **PTO-1595** DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original occuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jayasree Vasudevan; Richard L. Beard; Name: ALLERGAN SALES, INC. Dehua Huang; and Roshantha A. Chandraratna Internal Address: 2525 Dupont Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No <u>Irvine, CA 92612</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive Assignment □ Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 Other ___ Execution Date: July 29 and August 6, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 29 and B. Patent No.(s) 375845 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Gabor L. Szekeres Klein & Szekeres, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 4199 Campus Drive Enclosed Suite 700 Allergan Authorized to be charged to deposit account Irvine, California 92612 Allergan Street Address: 4199 Campus Drive 8. Deposit account number: Suite 700 01 - 0885City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

August 9, 1999

Date

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jayasree Vasudevan, a citizen of India, Richard L. Beard, a citizen of United States of America, Dehua Huang, a citizen of Peoples Republic of China and Roshantha A. Chandraratna, a citizens of United States of America, residing respectively at 753 Veneto, Irvine, California 92614; 2341 Azure Avenue, Newport Beach, California 92660; 9565 Gold Coast Dr. C-14, San Diego, California 92126 and 25841 Empresa, Mission Viejo, California 92691, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: AMINES SUBSTITUTED WITH A DIHYDRO-BENZOFURANYL OR WITH A DIHYDRO-ISOBENZOFURANYL GROUP, AN ARYL OR HETEROARYL GROUP AND AN ALKYL GROUP, HAVING RETINOID-LIKE BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN SALES, INC., having a place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92613, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

[C:WP:ALLERGAN:PATDOCS:60032ASI.MNT] 17306

PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0761 promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to **ASSIGNORS** and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set h	and and sea	l this
uay 01_		Tanan	e Varia	linan
		Jayasree Va	sudevan	
State of California)			
) ss.:			
County of Orange)			
On this 39	day of JULY	1999 he	fore me	County aforesaid, / personally known to e person whose name is
Marini	, a Notary Pub	lic in and for th	e State and (County aforesaid.
personally appeared	JAYASREE V	45UDEVAN		/ personally known to
me; or $\frac{1}{2}$ proved to	me on the basis of sa	tisfactory evide	ence to be the	e person whose name is
subscribed to the wit	inn mouument, and ac	Knowledged to	me mai ne e	xeculed the same in ais /
authorized capacity,	and that by his signatu	re on the instru	ment the per	rson, or the entity upon
benaif of which the p	person acted, executed	the instrument.	•	
WITNESS n	ny hand and official se	al·		
	MARY LOU MC NOWN] /	2.	(a 12. 12
3 (-32)	COMM. # 1059394 Notary Public — California	NE /	Party 1	Law Mr Racen
CEAL I	ORANGE COUNTY		tary Public	, .
SEAL:	My Comm. Expires AUG 16, 199	4		
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set h	and and seal	this
day of _	je 6,0 , 1999.			
		, ((•
			(1)	<u> </u>
State of California	1	Richard L. I	Beard	
State of Camornia)) ss.:			
County of Orange)			
[C:WP:ALLERGAN:PATDOC	'S:60032ASI.MNT]	2		17306

On this \mathcal{L} day of $\mathcal{L}ULY$, 1999, before me, $\mathcal{L}ARV$
On this 29 day of July, 1999, before me, MARY LOU Me Now , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared KICHRA L. BEARD , / personally known to
me; or /X/ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal:
MARY LOU MC NOWN COMM. # 1059394 Notary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUG 16, 1999 SEAL:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 24th day of July, 1999.
Dehua Huang
State of California)
State of California)) ss.:
State of California)
State of California)) ss.: County of Orange)
State of California)) ss.: County of Orange)
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this Lett day of July, 1999, before me, MAN Low ACNOWN a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid.
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this Letter day of July, 1999, before me, MANY Low MCNOWN, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared NEHUA HUANG // personally known to
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this Litted day of JULY, 1999, before me, MAN LOC MCNOWN, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this day of JULY, 1999, before me, MANY LOC MENCENNY, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared NEHUA HUANE, // personally known to me; or /// proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this Literal day of July, 1999, before me, MANY Low Many Name and State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this day of JULY, 1999, before me, MANY LOC MENCENNY, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared NEHUA HUANE, // personally known to me; or /// proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this Literal day of July, 1999, before me, MANY Low Many Name and State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
State of California) ss.: County of Orange On this Lyth day of July, 1999, before me, MANY Low New New Low a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared personally appeared personally huane ne; or / // personally known to me; or / // proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0763